CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on October 15, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

BID AWARDS:

Baseball Infield Renovations to Cranston Stadium and Cranston High School West 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Gladstone Elementary School Project- GMP # 8 with Gilbane Building Company for Final Cleaning, Masonry, Millwork and Casework, Doors, Frames and Hardware, Specialties including Signage and Shades, and Gym Equipment and Bleachers in amount of $5,014,865.00.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

Budlong Pool Project- Change Order # 3 with Saccoccio & Associates for Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in amount of $3,850.00.

DISCUSSION, VOTES, OR OTHER ACTIONS RE: 

Ratification of previous bid waivers:

Parks & Recreation			SiteOne Landscaping					$10,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Fence America						$20,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Pioneer Athletics					$20,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Kent County Lawnmower				$22,000.00
			
BID WAIVERS:	

[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Police Department		Island Tech Services					$1,251.25
Police Department		Stuart Gitlow						$2,750.00
Police Department		Loffredo Monuments					$1,980.00
DPW/Public Buildings		Paul Anderson Drain Cleaning				$975.00
DPW/Public Buildings		Durfees Hardware					$4,200.00
Public Works			Target Specialty Products				$3,632.36
Public Works			Universal Excavating, Inc.				$11,435.00
Public Works 			Difazio Site Corp.					$26,679.79
Public Works			Difazio Site Corp.					$28,000.00
Public Works			Difazio Site Corp.					$79,000.00
Parks & Recreation 		Big Toys						$8,781.15
Parks & Recreation 		Big Toys						$8,781.15
Parks & Recreation		The Lawn Beauticians, Inc.				$10,000.00
Police Department		Seacoast Motorcycle 					$3,500.00
Police Department		Cyber Communications					$5,555.00
Police Department		Blac-Rac						$9,612.52  
Police Department		Angel Armor						$12,609.00

Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
