CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on November 6, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

[bookmark: _Hlk179195952][bookmark: _Hlk177118298]BID OPENING: 

RFP/RFQ for Professional Surveying Services

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Gladstone Elementary School Project- GMP # 8 with Gilbane Building Company for Final Cleaning, Masonry, Millwork and Casework, Doors, Frames and Hardware, Specialties including Signage and Shades, and Gym Equipment and Bleachers in amount of $5,014,865.00.

Cranston East Boiler Room Project- Design of Asbestos Abatement Plan to Vortex Inc. in amount of $2,450.00.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

Knightsville Revitalization- Contract Amendment # 1 with Pare Corporation to provide additional design services for the extended project limits along Cranston Street in amount of $8,760.00.

CONTRACT RENEWAL:

2024 City-Wide Infrastructure Improvements- Renew contract with Narragansett Improvement Company up to amount authorized in FY25 Capital Improvement Program, with unit prices to remain the same. 
			
BID WAIVERS:	

[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Police Department		J.P. Nixon Consulting					$590.00
Police Department		Seacoast Harley Davidson				$3,200.00
Public Works			Cascade Engineering					$22,285.00
Police Department		Waytek							$765.83
Police Department		Pacem Defense						$795.00
Police Department		Maplewood Landscaping, Inc.				$5,400.00
Highway Department		Right Weather LLC					$1,100.00
Fleet Maintenance 		SnoDepot						$2,286.00
Highway Department		Viking Cives of Connecticut				$2,000.00
Fire Department		Stryker							$2,134.10
Fire Department		Tasca							$8,782.55
DPW/Highway			P.J. Keating						$5,000.00
DPW/Highway 			Narragansett Improvement Company			$15,000.00
Fire Department		Bulldog Emergency Vehicles				$8,244.63
DPW/Public Buildings		Overhead Garage Door Co.				$4,500.00
Parks & Recreation		Winnapaug Construction				$43,777.00
Police Department		Super Seer						$2,492.80
Police Department		Graphics Innovations					$2,850.00
Police Department		Barney’s						$6,000.00
Parks & Recreation		Sunbelt Rentals						$1,292.00
Parks & Recreation		Kompan 						$4,531.15
DPW/Public Buildings		TJ Russell Supply					$10,000.00
Public Works			Cascade Engineering					$22,285.00

Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

